Providence Water Supply
Published Rate Schedule

Effective Date: May 19, 2022

Description/Application

Minimum Rate (first 3,000 gallons) 30.00
3,001-6,000 gallons 3.50/1,000 gallons
6,001-9,000 gallons 4.00/1,000 gallons
9,001 and up gallons 4.50/1,000 gallons

Assessment Fee= Water usage charge x .005 (tax we send to the State of Texas)
Membership Fee= $100.00- Requires one per meter/Home

Tap Fee (5/8”x % meter)= $800.00 — can be upgraded to larger meter size at customer cost and
request.

Impact Fee= $300.00

Reconnect Fee= $35.00

Collection Fee= $15.00

Rental Deposit= $100.00

Transfer of Membership Fee= $20.00 (only charged if not between family members)
Return Check/Draft Charge= $25.00

Late Charges= Based on outstanding balance after the 16" of the month- 10%
Second Notice Reminder= $10.00

Meter Test Charge= $50.00 (if proven non-defective)

Road Bore/Road Crossing= Billed to customer at actual cost.



